
Gannon (5-10) -vs- Indiana (Pa.) (8-6)
3/21/2026 at Indiana, Pa

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Derrick Shields (3-0)
Loss: Logan Ayres (1-2)
HBP: Derrick Shields
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gannon 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0
Indiana (Pa.) 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 4 0

Gannon 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Troiano ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wes Parker 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Matt Smith cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ian Soto dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dom Costello rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Connor Smith lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cainen Atherton 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Drew Stangelo c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Frank Kula 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Ryan Hood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Ayres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 1 6 4

2B: Connor Smith (1); Frank Kula (1)
HR: Wes Parker (1)
HBP: Hunter Troiano (1)

Indiana (Pa.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devon Boyles 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ricardo Aponte c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cayden Bender lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Kessler ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anthony Annichine 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Carter Kirsch 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elijah Dunn dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Robert Carfagno dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Yaniel Heredia rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Erik Rhodes cf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Jake Wadell ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Teague Hoover 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Camden Rhude ph 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Derrick Shields p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 4 5 3 7 2

2B: Yaniel Heredia (1)
HR: Erik Rhodes (1); Camden Rhude (1)
SB: David Kessler (1)

Gannon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Hood 6.1 1 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 20 22 9 3 98
Logan Ayres (L, 1-2) 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 11
Totals 4 5 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 24 27 9 4 109

Indiana (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derrick Shields (W, 3-0) 7.0 4 2 2 1 6 0 0 1 0 25 27 11 4 87
Totals 4 2 2 1 6 0 0 1 0 25 27 11 4 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gannon - Top of 1st GAN IND
Hunter Troiano lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Wes Parker flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Matt Smith singled to right field (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
Ian Soto grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Indiana (Pa.) - Bottom of 1st GAN IND
Devon Boyles struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Ricardo Aponte struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Cayden Bender lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Gannon - Top of 2nd GAN IND
Dom Costello struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Connor Smith doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Cainen Atherton grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBK). 0 0
Drew Stangelo grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Indiana (Pa.) - Bottom of 2nd GAN IND
David Kessler lined out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Anthony Annichine struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Elijah Dunn struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 0 0

Gannon - Top of 3rd GAN IND
Frank Kula doubled to left field (0-2 FS). 0 0
Hunter Troiano flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Wes Parker homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Frank Kula scored. 2 0
Matt Smith struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 0
Ian Soto flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Indiana (Pa.) - Bottom of 3rd GAN IND
Yaniel Heredia lined out to 3b (2-2 BKSB). 2 0
Erik Rhodes walked (3-2 BBFFBFFB). 2 0
Teague Hoover reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KSBBB); Erik Rhodes out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Devon Boyles lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 0

Gannon - Top of 4th GAN IND
Dom Costello flied out to lf (3-2 BSBFBFFF). 2 0
Connor Smith flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 0
Cainen Atherton flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 2 0

Indiana (Pa.) - Bottom of 4th GAN IND
Ricardo Aponte flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Cayden Bender flied out to cf (2-2 BBKFFFF). 2 0
David Kessler walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Anthony Annichine struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK); David Kessler stole second. 2 0

Gannon - Top of 5th GAN IND
Drew Stangelo flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Frank Kula flied out to 2b (0-0). 2 0



Hunter Troiano hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 0
Wes Parker flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana (Pa.) - Bottom of 5th GAN IND
Elijah Dunn flied out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 2 0
Yaniel Heredia lined out to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 2 0
Erik Rhodes homered, RBI (0-0). 2 1
Teague Hoover struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 2 1

Gannon - Top of 6th GAN IND
Matt Smith grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 1
Ian Soto lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Dom Costello struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBFS). 2 1

Indiana (Pa.) - Bottom of 6th GAN IND
Devon Boyles grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Ricardo Aponte struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 2 1
Cayden Bender grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 1

Gannon - Top of 7th GAN IND
Connor Smith struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 2 1
Cainen Atherton struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 2 1
Drew Stangelo walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 2 1
Frank Kula struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 2 1

Indiana (Pa.) - Bottom of 7th GAN IND
David Kessler flied out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1
Logan Ayres to p for Ryan Hood. 2 1
Anthony Annichine grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Carter Kirsch to 3b for Anthony Annichine. 2 1
Robert Carfagno to dh for Elijah Dunn. 2 1
Robert Carfagno singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 1
Yaniel Heredia doubled to right field (0-0); Robert Carfagno advanced to third. 2 1
Jake Wadell pinch hit for Erik Rhodes. 2 1
Jake Wadell walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Camden Rhude pinch hit for Teague Hoover. 2 1
Camden Rhude homered, 4 RBI (2-1 KBH); Jake Wadell scored; Yaniel Heredia scored; Robert Carfagno
scored. 2 5


